

^

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.7

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).23610-23611/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 25/01/2011 in WP No.366/2011,WP No.399/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

PIMPRI CHINCHWAD MUNINCIPAL CORPN.&ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANTOSH DYNANOBA GHAVANAE & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.A. Mohta,Sr.Adv.
Mr. M.D. Adkar,Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.
Mr. N. Nayar,Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the petitioners to file rejoinder affidavit.

Post for final hearing on a non-miscellaneous day in January, 2014.

|(Mahabir Singh)
| Court Master

|(Veena Khera)
| Court Master