

**Listed on: 23.07.2014**

**Court No.**

**Item No.**

**SECTION XV  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLANT JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 23610-23611/2011  
WITH  
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF**

PIMPRI CHINCHWAD MUNICIPAL CORPN. & ANR. ...PETITIONERS  
VERSUS

SANTOSH DYNANOBA GHAVANAE & ANR. ...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 06.09.2013, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following ORDER:

“Four weeks' time is granted to the petitioners to file rejoinder affidavit.  
Post for final hearing on a non-miscellaneous day in January, 2014.”

It is submitted that in pursuance of Court's Order quoted above Counsel for the petitioner has filed rejoinder affidavit which has already been included in the paper books.

Service is complete.

The matters above mentioned were listed before Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 22<sup>nd</sup> day of July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR