

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 23610-23611/2011
(Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 25.1.2011 in
W.P. No. 366/2011 and W.P. No. 399/2011 passed by the High Court
of Judicature at Bombay)

PIMPRI CHINCHWAD MUNINCIPAL CORPN.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANTOSH DYNANOBA GHAVANAE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date : 23/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Makarand D. Adkar, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Nilkantha Nayak, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rahul Jain, Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We find no merits in the special leave petitions.
The special leave petitions are dismissed.

[RAJNI MUKHI]
SR. P.A.

[USHA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rajni Mukhi
Date: 2014.07.30
15:03:11 IST
Reason: